File No.RUSA-GER/1/2019-O/o AO-RUSA

Proceedings of the Commissioner of Collegiate Education &State Project Director, RUSA Present : Sri Navin Mittal, IAS

Sub: RUSA - Permission accorded for conduct of One Day Workshop on Data Analysis Tools in Social Sciences Research while sanctioning Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) - Orders Issued- Regarding.

Ref: Letter of the Principal, SRR Government Arts & Science College, Karimnagar.

Kindly peruse letter of the Principal, SRR Government Arts & Science college, Karimnagar informing that they desire to organize One Day Workshop on "DATA ANALYSIS TOOLS IN SOCIAL SCIENCES RESEARCH" during the month of March/April, 2022 while requesting for financial assistance from RUSA to the tune of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only).

Under the circumstances, the Commissioner of Collegiate Education and State Project Director, RUSA is pleased to accord permission for conduct of the Seminar while sanctioning Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only).

The Principal, SRR Government Arts & Science College, Karimnagar, after conduct of the Workshop, is instructed to submit the bills in original and also bank details to the O/o. RUSA, Hyderabad, for claim.

Signed by Navin Mittal Date: 07-02-2022 13:11:38 For Creatistic Project Director, RUSA

To The Principal SRR Government Arts & Science College,Karimnagar.

File No.RUSA-GER/1/2019-O/o AO-RUSA

Proceedings of the Commissioner of Collegiate Education &State Project Director, RUSA, Hyderabad

Present: Sri Navin Mittal, IAS

- Sub: RUSA Permission accorded towards conduct of Two Day National Workshop 11th & 12th April, 2022 while sanctioning Rs.75,000/-(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) towards conduct - Orders Issued - Regarding.
- Ref: Letter of the Principal, SRR Govt. Arts & Science College, karimnagar.

Vide reference cited, the Principal, SRR Government Arts & Science College, Karimnagar, has requested to sanction RUSA grants and also permission stating that they wish to organize Two Day Workshop on 11th and 12th April, 2022 on the topic titled "Research Methodology".

Under the circumstances, the Commissioner of Collegiate Education & State Project Director, RUSA is pleased to accord permission towards conduct of Two Day Workshop on 11^{th} and 12^{th} April, 2022 on the Topic "Research Methodology" and also sanction Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) towards conduct.

On completion of the Conference, the Principal is instructed to submit the bills in original to the O/o. RUSA, for claim while giving bank details.

Signed by Navin Mittal Date: 22-03-2022 15:19:01 Reason: Approved Commissioner of Collegiate Education & State Project

То

The Principal

SRR Government Arts & Science College, Karimnagar.